PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rillito River Solar, LLC	10/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermont Slate & Copper Services, Inc.
Street Address:	289 Harrel Street
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13270385
Application Number:	13270419
Application Number:	13271633
Application Number:	13272938
Application Number:	12727726
Application Number:	13166378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656 Phone: (414)271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

PATENT

REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025960-9004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne M. Cozad Smith		
Total Attachments: 3 source=RillitoRiverSolarLLCtoVermontSlateandCopperServicesInc_2011-10-20#page1.tif source=RillitoRiverSolarLLCtoVermontSlateandCopperServicesInc_2011-10-20#page2.tif source=RillitoRiverSolarLLCtoVermontSlateandCopperServicesInc_2011-10-20#page3.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is made effective $\sqrt{9-70-11}$, between Rillito River Solar, LLC, having its principal place of business at 289 Harrel Street, Morrisville, VT 05661, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Vermont Slate & Copper Services, Inc., 289 Harrel Street, Morrisville, VT 05661, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the United States patent applications identified in Addendum A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor:

- 1. Assignor hereby agrees to assign and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all its right, title and interest to any and all patents and patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), national phase and reissue applications thereof) owned by Assignor and identified in Addendum A attached hereto, and to any and all rights relating to said patents and patent applications.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all its rights to sue for past infringement of said patents and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.
- 3. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration, execute any and all papers necessary or deemed to be necessary by Assignee or its successors or assigns to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 027130 FRAME: 0876 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Rillito River Solar, LLC

Dated: 10 70 - 11

Name: Brian Cecil Stearns

Title: President

ADDENDUM A

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT APPLICATION NO.	<u>FILED</u>
13/272,938	October 13, 2011
13/271,633	October 12, 2011
13/270,419	October 11, 2011
13/270,385	October 11, 2011
13/166,378	June 22, 2011
12/727,726	March 19, 2010